
ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Eighty-fifth session,
Geneva, 28-31 October 2008

**DRAFT CORRIGENDUM TO ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195 AND TO
ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195/Add.1**

Note by the secretariat

Note: The corrections proposed in informal document INF.15 and in the annex to the report of the Joint Meeting RID/ADR/ADN (ECE/TRANS/WP.15/AC.1/112 and INF.12) are also included.

Corrections to ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195

4.1.4.1 P200, amendment to paragraph (11)

For the existing amendment substitute

In paragraph (11), in the table, replace "EN 1439:2005 (except 3.5 and Annex C)" with "EN 1439:2008 (except 3.5 and Annex G)" and in the same line amend the Title of the document to read "LPG equipment and accessories – Procedures for checking LPG cylinders before, during and after filling".

5.4.3.4 Model of instructions in writing, second page

(The corrections do not concern the English version)

5.4.3.4 Model of instructions in writing, fourth page, first sentence after the heading

For an board read on board

6.2.3.3.3 (c) (The correction does not concern the English version)

Correction to ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195/Add.1

4.7.2.5 For 9.8.9 read 9.8.8
